EWELLIX Linear Actuator
RUNNER
Product Data Sheet
RUNNER|1
Schaeffler PDB 93  |  3
1 RUNNER  |  1
q1   RUNNER
001CA2FC

RUNNER|1
Schaeffler PDB 93  |  9
Ordering key
q13  Ordering designation RUNNER
V
Type
Protection type/color
DC 24 V
00
2
3 DC 36 V, available on request
050 315 50 mm/315 mm
IPX4S, grayA
B IPX6S, gray
Cable
0
2
4
Option 1
0
K
L
No option
45°, available on request
90°, available on request
Option 2
0
A
No option
Dual Hall encoder, 14 pulses, DIN-8 plug
00 015A050 31502RU
Voltage
Load/speed
DC 24 V
0
3
1
4
2
5
8000 N/7-10 mm/s
8000 N/8-15 mm/s
10000 N/5-8 mm/s
10000 N/6-12 mm/s
12000 N/4-7 mm/s
12000 N/5-9 mm/s
DC 36 V, available on request
14 to 15 mm/s
17 to 24 mm/s
11 to 13 mm/s
14 to 20 mm/s
9 to 10 mm/s
11 to 15 mm/s
Stroke (S)/retracted length (L)
100 mm/315 mm100 315
150 mm/365 mm150 365
200 mm/415 mm200 415
250 mm/465 mm250 465
300 mm/515 mm300 515
350 mm/565 mm350 565
400 mm/615 mm400 615
450 mm/665 mm450 665
500 715 500 mm/715 mm
550 mm/865 mm
600 915 600 mm/915 mm
650 965 650 mm/965 mm
700 XXX
50 < S ≤ 500 mm/S + 215, available on requestSSS LLL
500 < S < 700 mm/S + 315, available on requestSSS LLL
S > 700 mm (customized), available on requestXXX XXX
550 865
700 mm/1 015 mm
0D
15 Straight cable, 1,5 m, DIN-8 plug